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'Vl 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park_ Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No 199607198R GST Reg Mo, 19-98071868-R
Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/AXA18012250/M3
DR eARoRE 68811 owecearzoe [NV
Code: AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. 5HB 7629K Veh. Inspected SJZ 20315
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 05/07/2018
2. Vahicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Stearing
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre rim
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information

Accident Date

28/06/2018

Inspection Date

Survey held at

TTS EURDCARS PTELTD

383 5IN MING DRIVE TTS CENTRE SINGAPORE 575717

Sa. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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TTS EUROCARS pte itd

v A member of the TTS Motor Group
383 Sin Ming Drive , TTS Centre . §'pore 875717

Tel : 67572622 Fax ;: 67411626

QUOTATION FOR REPAIR

TO AXA INSURANCE DATE 13072018
ATTN Claims Officer FAGE 1 0F 1
MODEL BMW 5301 M SPORT VEN NO SIZI031S
YEAR 2017 CND WEAJASIO10WAI45ES
ENGINE 1998 D.0.A 06,2018
IRD PARTY CLAIM ( DIRECT SETTLEMENT )
S%0 Dy Price
1 Part (List)
! [REAR BUMPER (UPPER) .~ | 1S ravdon | <
3 REAR BUMPER (LOWER] .~ ‘? fix 1| 1 o
4 [REAR BUMPER PARKING ALL ROUND SENSOR @ssdn  pC 2PC R’ (AE 34000 P
5 |REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT "K_ / T 1| 1,760,100
6 [REARBUMPER LHS RETAINER H ‘ 1 |s 12300
T |jear sumeer rus gerazer X NIV 1 |s 123.00
& REAR BUMPER CENTRE BRACKET 1 |s 111.00
Y |REAR BUMPER LHS REFLECTOR (0% 1|s HiL00
0 |REAR BUMPER RHS REFLECTOR X f 1 |s 85,00
o jeearsomeercur /7 b C I1SET| 8 Z0 130
[F) TAILGATE ety X 1 |s 3,757.00
2 I TAILGATE wlatnu:;t STRIP o | i 0 1 |3 233.00
14 [TAILGATE UPPERLOCK o ) i 1 |s 19900
15 |TAILGATE BMWLOGO  ~ 1 |s R P
16 |TAILGATE S301 LOGO  r \] A |3 | esoel S
17 ITAILGATELHs TalLLavr X/ e 775000
18 [TAILGATERHS TAILLAMP X 1| 775,00
1 (LR FENDER TAlLLAMP X v/ =4 1 |s 1.204.00
0 [RHRFENDER AILLAMP Y 1 |s 1.294.00
21 [REAR END PANEL ‘? f i |s 1.479.00
32 |REAR END PANEL TOF GARNISH Lasn/ L 1,304.00
' |REAR END PANEL KEVLESS ENTRY SENSOR I |$ 650,00
M |REAR EXHAUST SILENCER ASSY flep, v 1 |s 1,900,00
3% JLHR EXHAUST TAIL CHROME END PIPE F‘hﬂ & [ S 1 |5 42000
I IRHR EXHAUST TAIL CHROME END PIPE > w;*'( ] F 1|5 420,00
SUB-TOTAL | $ 26,842.00
DISCOUNT 10% | § 2,684.20
SUB-TOTAL |5 24.157.80




Part (SNet)

REARNO. PLATEWITHOASING X ( , 1| 25,00
TAILGATE REVERSE CAMERA ! Ao 1 |s THO0 -
CERAMIC COATING AFPLICATION — Need M e e
5 ®
Lt 0f13ina |
I-ﬂ'h"_'r‘-l SUB-TOTA % 1 R0E 0
Labouar
TO REPAIR / REPLACE ACCIDENT DAMAGED G5 o 1 |s sm | (ot a 7.
PART PLUS KNOCK & STRAIGHTEN ACCIDENT
RELATED PORTION
TO SPRAVING PAINT ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION '2,5, 1| 2.100.00 _7:::‘3 7
TO CONDUCT WIRING & HEADLAMP HARNESS CHECK s o0 | X A/
TO PERFORM FULL SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS 1S wsooo| R J‘(_ AN
10 REPLACE REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR 1 |s 14,00 éa
sUB-TOT| 5 saonne| | [ O

SUB-TOTAL s 3236280

GST 7% s 1.265.40

TOTAL s 14.620.20

I

aqs

REMARK THIS QUOTE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR. SHOULD ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS OR
LABOUR INCURRED WE WILL INFORM YOU ACCORMNGLY PRIOR BEFORE WE PROCEED,

éU-MF Q—‘Gﬂf - ?_J'Hm ﬁ’f'ﬂ..;-xf 0|

W/1/:§.

« Mo el Moo caton 1] § siowed

Aoarowieaged [y Ragar
Signature:

Dt

wultanls hence nobfy
P ik | ---'_-h'll-;:
- Fy M Loty DTG
® 1o s ' parild ) dunng FESUTRY
& Far prces Jtject t0 confirmation
¢ Third party Llrviry 8 0N @ "Withou! Privudics” beea

o Guppeerterzary FEM(Y) mual D eoreyed g
& suect 1 inal Boproved irom ingorance Compiary




TAI TWvoICE

ATA IRSORANCE PIE L1p Document Ro: [N18-301%40
b SUTHTON WAy Date : 11/08/2018
17-01 k34 TONER
SIRGAPORE OGBaTI

Staff 10+ wwraowy

ehicle Mo : 51220348 Aecount Be : Q)
DKV 5301 N spopy Job No : TE-100402
Nileage :  fe410 Page |
Deseription Qoantity U Price Bise!  Agoun|

REAR DUNPER (uPpER) I 3,492.00 1,482.00
REAR BOMPER (LoWER) [ 398,00 98,00
REAL BUMPER CLIPS (1 $ET) I 130.00 130,00
TAILGATE DMy Logo I 155,00 155.00
TAILGATE 3301 Logo I 15,00 145,00
CONDUCTED REPALR | REPLACED ACCIDENT DAMAGED PAETS PLS 1 1,060.00 1,040.00
KROCE AND STRAIGOTEN ACCIDENT RELATED PORTION.
CORDUCTED SPRAY PAINTING OB ACCIDERT AFPECTED PORTION, I Te0.00 100.60
PERFOLN REPLACED BUNPER MREING SEUSOR ! 60,00 60.00

Total §,120.00

0.00

* Acknowledgeasnt by Customer ¢ 7.008 5T Pur K240
I confire that the goods stated in this invoice have Netl Total b, 540,40
been received by ge In g00d working order and conditjon. Trzizz=gazaz
| forther confira that a)) services andfor repair jobs
§taled 1o this foveles are completed and done to ny TS TUROCARS PTE
satislaction.

s
Uane/Signature/HRIc NofCo Stamp [where tpplicable) Aulborised § Hri

o TTS EUROCARS s e
A mamber of the TTS Motor Group Comouny Feg, Mo PICA1I830H  GET Mo: 20404 178104

manummnmtmmmmm * Sules +65 B842 2222 + Admin: +65 8757 0122 - Amm--vnsﬂmm * Fax +65 8741 1628
Branch mnnwmmmum.cmmumc-mu.mmum * Tol +65 8482 1111 * Fax +85 6252 4834 J
HHumEﬂwmmm+Huwm Wrtiie weww iTn o 3




Revol Carz Makeover Pre Lid
10 Ang Mo Ko Industred Park 24 #01-12

- AN E Autopomi S568047
s —
L i Tel: 6745428
T T ‘ ’ Website www revalcomsg
Nare Makeas &

Email enguiry ‘grevel comoay

Ivodoe Mo
2007710068647

M NG

Amm iR TN T

Tel: CUARRETIAL

=mati i TR TIAL

Car M ake Model: BMW 5381 M S PORT

Car Plate No: sJamgs Darec 20 Oct 2017

Descripiion Ameunt

ZeTough Cernmic Exquisite Program 5148800

| = ZeTough Foundaion.

3 1 ZeTough M ainlenasoes.

12 car wash with vaccum

new car

Total Amount: S 1484 1
+ Paini Protestion & Ciromming * Prinibess Dent Remnaval
Our v House Serviced
‘ * Third Party Insurance Claims + Punel Beating & Respray Works
Mode af Payment: MASTER ! VISA Terms and conditions:
= All Reval Carz Makeover Pre Lid Services are strictly by appomtment busis only
Fior cheque payment, pleste make payable 1o * This program o to be wwed within 36 month(s) from date and theresller will be
“Reval Cary Makeover Fle Lad™ expired
= Revol Core Makeover Pre Lid mmagement reserves the right to smend the terms and
Served by Marcus Koh (93122318) condition withoul prior notiks
7=
|

NGY ngnature




Bik 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24 AMK Autopoint #01-12 [5) 558047 Tel:6T46 6281

Quotation
Cur Aed &
ATTH MR NG Page
Contacl = SE25E1T0
Fas
Thank you for reguesting this Cuatation. e look forward to your reply and fo serve you in our best upon confirmation.
TTEM DESCRIFTION anr AMT
sap
|For SJZ20315 {BMW 5301 M SPORT)
Zetough Ceramic Foundation 5 TRA.00
1) For SJZ203185, Mr. Ny we have done the ceramic coating for this car before st Revol
2} For Ceramic Coating - we don’) have Partisl car body coating -
we only haye coabng lor the whole cat
5 THE.00
Vulichity 17 WONTH FROM THE DATE OF QUOTATION
For Rewal Cars Makeover Pie Lid Caonfirmation andar
Marcus
Marcus Koh Sign and company stamp

Managar

18- 180T
1 OF 1
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g 36 mths

- uan Boad East 501-75 (Level 1) Enterprise HUD SE08583

= catails are shown overleal

wranty venod of the aoolcation date of stated Paint Protection 10 your vehicle, you notify
taksewer [hat vour vehicle has suffered subsequant deterioration to its paintwork by reasons ¢
sding climatically induced cracking: loss of gloss

nitizns contained herewsith are sabsfied then Revol Carz Makeover will ratreat the apphcaton

madify or be a substitution for you statutary rights and
nsitie for any loss. damage. cost expenses OR atherwise wiich may

cur purchass of the treatmeant

= 8t 4= oplmum level, an inspection every 3 months is recommended

' | Carz Makeover Sarvice Centre. [ there are any T
Suld be noted on the guarantes. The service centie shall, at
ar ary mspection/grooming fee on each rspection and you ane
charged and whal the fee will be when you presant your vefucie
rmpechon, guaraniee card must be siampec as proof that the

AL T &t Reval Carz Makeover Service Centre for ihe guarantes lo by vanc
e repacesd rougn acodent or camage must be refrealed immediately by
eaiie noted on the guarantes roce

! eolour fasing. facking and dimancally induced priorl tathe P i

reason of the lolowing et
iz the ; ehuchs by any force capabie of breaking the frest i i
pec=s of rock o ol simviar object

§ an=Tal o vegetable ceposits must be wmshed off within 24hyrs. othervise etching

aniee 0N O ITEPeCHOn

niht nay oooa Falure o de 5o i likely o invaidate the [+l i
e g ST ma
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Vehicle Type:

Vehicle No: S5TZ 203\ 5

hitps./foutiook. ve, commailinboxid AQOKADAWATYOMDABLTgwNWI Y 2FhADY IMDACLTAWCgAQAEIEEyC %2 FXkBwiBSlekAzT 4 kY3 DaxalA

Name: NT: R

- R



Th22018 FPARFICOE Rebate Enquiry

> Back to OneMotoring

~ Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: 2201H
Vehicle No.: SJZ22031S
Vehicle to be Exported: MNo
Intended De-registration Date: 12 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make: BMW.
Vehicle Model: 5301 M SPORT
Primary Colour: White
Manufacturing Year: 2017
Engine No.: 17579959B48B8208B
Chassis No.: WBAJA52010WA34585
Maximum Power Qutput: 185.0 kW (248 bhp)
Open Market Value: $65,771.00
Original Registration Date; 29 Sep 2017
First Registration Date: 29 Sep 2017
Transfer Count: 0
Actual ARF Paid: $85,388.00
[Cintendsd PARE Rebate Defalsi o~ ey
PARF Eligibility: Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 28 Sep 2027
PARF Rebate Amount: $64,041.00
CIntended COERebate DetallsT i o —— o ey
COE Expiry Date: 28 Sep 2027
COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years): 10
QP Paid: $49,000.00
COE Rebate Amount; $45,134.00
Total Rebate Amount: $109,175.00

The information contained herein Is correct as at 12 Jul 2018

OK

htlpativel s goy spilafvifaction/enguireHabatedyFubhcEatoreUereginpul FFUNG | TUN_L=FUSUauUL | |



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Kavi <kavi@ttscomsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 April 2019 10:19 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc shabir@tts.com.sg; Admin A

Subject: RE: TP /AXA INS -SJZ2031S AND SHB7629K ON 28.06.2018
Expires: Monday, 25 May 2020 12:00 AM

Dear Poh Kin.

We accept the offered amount please email us the Discharge Voucher.
Thank you.

Regards,

M. Kavi
Motor Claims Officer

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 15 April, 2019 3:53 PM

To: kavi@tts.com.sg

Ce: shabir@tts.com.sg; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP /AXA INS -8]JZ20315 AND SHB7629K ON 28.06.2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012250/Gfb3
Your Ref: SJZ 20318

Dear Ms Kavi,
We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $5,110.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 3:53 PM

To: kavi@tts.com.sg

Ce shabir@tts.com.sg; Admin A

Subject: RE: TP fAXA INS -SJ220315 AND SHB7629K ON 28.06.2018
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012250/Gfb3

Your Ref: SJZ 20315

Dear Ms Kavi,
We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $5,110.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ks purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discoverad or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages. either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phaone; 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkknuto.com | fax; 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

1LY = Save the Earth- Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential end privileged matarial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribulion by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you befieve that you recaeived this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached tems, Please delste the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sendef thal you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereofl. Thank you

From: Kavi [mailto:kavi@tts.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 2:15 PM



‘Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

— e oo e

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 31 July 20718 10:38 AM

To: ‘wilsonteo@tts.com.sqg'

Cc Guo Qiang (LKKAuto), Hsiao Tong (LEKAuto)

Subject: RE: SJZ 2031 S - 3RD PARTY CLAIMS (DIRECT SETTLEMENT) ACCIDENT HAPPENED
ALONG P.L.E TWD CHANGI AIR PORT NEARBY EXIT 13 D.O.A 28/06/2018 -- CERAMIC
COATING APPLICATION

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18012250/Gfb3
Your Ref: 5JZ 20315

Dear Wilson,
We refer to the above matter and tele conversation on even date.

We hereby confirmed items below as per our principal approval:-
= Labour-5520.00/day
e Spray painting- $350.00/day
* Ceramic Coating fee- 5788.00

For your necessary action.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid
Phone: 6841-2142 | email: pohking@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | Sl408933)

F IV o
St RER = S bhe Srrthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the Intended recipient. Use or distribulion by an
unintended recipient s prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you befieve that you recaived this e-mall in error. please do nol read
this e-mail or any allached items. Please delele the e-mail and all attachments. including any copies thereal. and inform the sender thal
you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you

From: Wilson Teo [mailto:wilsonteo @tts.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 27 July 2018 5:23 AM

To: Guo Qiang (LKKAuto) <GuoQiang @lkkauto.com>

Ce: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject; RE: 512 2031 5 - 3RD PARTY CLAIMS (DIRECT SETTLEMENT) ACCIDENT HAPPENED ALONG P.L.LE TWD CHANGI AIR
PORT NEARBY EXIT 13 D.O.A 28/06/2018 — CERAMIC COATING APPLICATION

1



Poh Kin !LKKAutn}

From: Wilson Teo <wilsonteo@tis.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 16 July 2018 4:50 PM

To: Guo Qiang (LKKAuUtD)

Cc: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: SJZ 2031 5 - 3RD PARTY CLAIMS (DIRECT SETTLEMENT) ACCIDENT HAPPEMED ALONG
P.LE TWD CHANGI AIR PORT NEARBY EXIT 13 D.O.A 28/06/2018 -- CERAMIC COATING
APPLICATION

Attachments: SJZ 2031 S - CERAMIC COATING PACKAGE FOR INDIVIDUAL OWNER ( Revo Carz )

(1).pdf; SJZ 2031 § - CERAMIC COATING CHARGES [ Revo Carz ) pdf

Categories: Red

Dear Guo Qiang, Survevor , LKK Auto Consultants ,
Attached pls find,

1) SJZ 2031 S - CERAMIC COATING APPLICATION PACKAGE FOR
INDIVIDUAL
OWNER

2) SJZ 2031 S- CERAMICE COATING APPLICATION CHARGES

For your essential info that the Ceramic Coating Application for car , Revo Carz don’t
have
Partial Car Body Coating — They only have Coating for the Whole Car instead.

For your necessary info Revo Carz charges us S788 for the Ceramic Coating Application
for
the whole car - We are charging $950 to the AXA Insurance pertaining to the above.

Kindly assist to seek the necessary approval from AXA Insurance as soon as possible
pertaining
to the above.

C.C : Case Handler . Poh Kin . LKK Auto Consultants

Best Regards

Wilson Teo

Customer Service Advisor



TIZE2018 Merimen e-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with

“SJZ20315 (C04T4019)
[SHETE28K]
TP

NG CHAN GUAN
Jun 28 2018 2:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
TTS Eurocars Pte Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 26/07/2018 08:58 AM.
To stacey.ng@axa.com.sg
cc AXA SG,; pohkin@lkkauto .com

Subject  Re: Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S520282.08) - 5J22031S - Claim Handler: Stacey Ng

|Dear Stacey,

|WE refer to the above matter and your mandate approval on 15th July 2018,

Kindly refer to item 3 of (S/Nett) in TP Estimate, coating tax Invoive together with quotation have been uploaded in
merimen.

‘We would like to highlight the coating company only provide whole car body coating, instead of partial car body

coating.somemare, Coating company only charges TP workshop at § $788.00 for coating services but TP workshop
:[M.r‘s TTS Eurocars Pte Ltd) intend to charging AXA at $950.00.

‘We aslo would like to highlight the labour amount as TP warkshop intend to charging labour at $520.00 per day as the |

vehicle is BMW 5301 M Sport.

For your kind attention and comments/ Instruction. Thank you

|Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | emall: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

<-= Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 15/07/2018 06:52 PM

Subject: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5520282.09) - S122031S - Claim Handler: Stacey Ng

Approved:20282.09.

hitps /isingapore. merimen com/claims/index_cimMusebox=SVCmalltluseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=3T08838TACFTOKEN=aT 0dad 04 bd0b2746-481C0.

11



THAZ018 Merimen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This maul is associated with ;

*SJZ2031S (C0474019)
[SHBT629K]
TP
NG CHAN GUAN
Jun 28 2018 2:.00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTELTD]
TTS Eurpcars Pte Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 15/07/2018 18:52 PM,
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$20282.09) - SJZ2031S - Claim Handler: Stacey Ng

\Approved:20282.09,

hitps Jsingapore. menmen comiclaimsindex cfm?usebox=5VCmall&luseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=3757T800TACF TOKEN=h88edaddd 1a508c4-AC 151 11



72018 Marimen a-Claims
L]

, Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with

*SJZ20315 (C0474019)
[SHB7629K)
TP

NG CHAN GUAN
Jun 28 2018 2:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
TTE Eurocars Pie Lid

From LKK Auto Consultanls Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 13/07/2018 12:20 PM.
To stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

cC AR SG; pohkin@kkaulo.com; chewhti@lkkauto, com

Subject 1A with mandate uploaded

Hi,

'We refer to the above matter.
Liability: Insured driver collided to rear of third party vehicle. Front to rear collision. Liability is down against our
insured driver. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in merimen. Propose settlement amount is

between $7,445.49 to $20,282.09. All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Menmen. For your kind
attentjon and instruction, Thank you

Best Regards,

'Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | emall: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

hitps fisingapore menmen.comiciaimsindex. ofm Tusabox=SVCmai&fuseacton=dsp_Prnl&CFID=372727854CFTOKEN=ddef10519640810-AAT, 1M




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Shabir <shabir@tts.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 4 January 2019 4:26 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto); kavi@tts.com.sg; Guo Qiang (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: TP /AXA INS -5J220315 AND SHB7629K ON 28.06.2018
Dear Poh Khin,

The amount that was finalised @ P/P 53,581.60 (before GST) is not based on list price.
Since this is a 3 party claim, | believe list price — 10% should be in accordance to MCF guidelines.

Thank You

Best Regards

CMohamed OShabir

After Sales Manager
TTS EUROCARS pund

A rrarrbee of tre T TH Sicter Growgy
We are committed to the preservation of the anvironment. Please print this emall only If it s absolutely necassary.
TTS Motor Group Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 1987029992)
TTS Eurocars Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 200413930H)
383 Sin Ming Drive TTS Centre Singapore 575717
Tel: (65) 6462 1111 Ext123 Fax: (65) 6741 1626

Emall: shabirf@tis.com.sg Website: www.tts.com.sg

Disclaimer: The information contained In this emall, including any attachments, may contain confidential infarmation of TTS Motar Group Pte
Ltd / TTS Eurocars Pte Ltd. This email Is intended only for the use of the addresses(s) listed above. Unautharized review, dissemination or any
other use of tha Information contained in this emall Is strictly prohibited, If you have received this email in errar or have reason to believe that
you are not authorlzed to recelve It, please notify the sander by return emall and promptly delete this emall .****

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, 3 January, 2019 6:08 PM

To: kavi@tts.com.sg; Guo Qiang (LKKAuto) <GuoQiang@lkkauto.com>
Cc: shabir@tts,.com.sg

Subject: RE: TP /AXA INS -5J22031S AND SHB7629K ON 28.06.2018

‘WITHOUT PREIUDICE’"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CCA/AXA18012250/Gfb3
Your Ref: SJZ 20315 (DOA: 28/06/2018)

Dear Ms Kavi,
We refer to the above matter.
For COR, our surveyor had recommended amount at P/P $3,581.60 (before GST) with 4 repair days.

*** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt)
to us (LKK] for our necessary action.

Thank you.
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TTS EUROCARS ptettd

o

A member of the TTS Motor Group
383 Sin Ming Drive , TTS Cantre . S'pore 75717
Tal | STETIRIZ Fas: 67411626
QUOTATION
To : AXA Insurance DATE 6/22018
Attn Claims Officer
cc . 1988 VEHICLE NO SLT25G
YEAR 2017 CHASSIS NO WBAJASZ010WAI4540
MODEL BMW 5301 M SPORT PAGE 10F1
Please quote the following items listed.
S/NO ITEMS Qty Prica
1 Rear bumper % 1 v $3.5080.00
2  Rear bumper trim 1 W $388.00
1 Towing Cap AL 1 w i
| 4 Rear bumper exhaust support plate o 1 Y s11m00 ==
|5 Rear bumper centre guide -ty 1 X $145.00
$4,241.00
Diszcount 5% $212.05
TOTAL : $4,020.95
S/NO SPECIAL ITEMS Oty Prica
1 Rear Bumper Distance Sensor @ $680.00 ¥ 2 $1.380.00
2 Rear Bumper Decoupling Ring @ $8.90 P 2 $17.80
a Rear bumper clips @ $9.00 ~ 5 $45.00
$1,442.80
Parts Total : $4,029.95
hi— S/P ltam : $144280 |
TOTAL: | 8547178




@ TTS EUROCARS peera

A mambear of the TTS Moter Group
383 Sin Ming Orive , TTS Cantre . 5'pors STET1T
Tel  E7ET2837 Fax:@Ta11620

QUOTATION
To H AXA Insurance DATE : 6212018
Attn i Claims Officar
cc ! 1898 VEHICLE NO - 5LT25G
YEAR 2017 CHASSIS NO 4 WEAJAS2010WASL540
MODEL : BMW 5301 M SPORT PAGE 1 10F1
SND LABOURS AMOUNT
TO REMOVE, CUT BUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL uunma ALIGN, REFIT EW
1 AFFECTED PARTS L Vo
@ﬁr‘ P ==l EN
2 |TOPUTTY AND RESPRAY ON AFFECTED FORTIONS <OD - s .
3 |TO REMOVE ANG REFIT REVERSE SENSOR ASSY. G'R'—‘ 5 tﬁ) et
\
Working Days : 3 Days.
NOTE; ALL QUOTED PRICE 1§ SUBJECT TO Te GET
TOTAL : $1,600.00
PARTS TOTAL $5,471.7%
GRAND TOTAL $7,071.75

TR apar
(¥hed

2

YUY



, Ssnan Transfmr Faa F i

> Back to OneMotoring

Maximum Power
Output :
Maximum Laden
Weight :
Unladen Weight :

Year Of
Manufacture :

Original
Registration Date

Lifespan Expiry
Date:

COE Category :
Quota Premium;
COE Expiry Date

Road Tax Expiry
Date :

PARF Eligibility
Expiry Date :
Inspection Due
Date :

Intended
Transfer Date :

CO2 Emission:

Enquire Transfer Fee
Vehicle No. : SDD668E
Vehicle Type : P10 - Passenger Motor Car
Vehicle No Attachment
Attachment 1:
Vehicle Scheme : Normal
Vehicle Make : B.MW.
Vehicle Model : 5201 LED NAV MSPT
Chassis No, : WBAJA120508)20267
Propellant : Petrol
Engine No. : 12465287B48B20A
Engine Capacity : 1998 cc

135.0 kw (181 bhp)

2200 kg

1530 kg
2018

31 Aug 2018

E - Open - all except motorcycle
$32,311.00
30 Aug 2028

30 Aug 2019

30 Aug 2028

30 Aug 2021

09 Apr 2019

141.00 (g/km)

RitpSZATL M. gov. sgnryriacon/enguire | ransterreeletaisroxy ' LUNU | IUN_IUsFUsUIn sk |
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Performance Motors Limited

a mmowr of The Glme [miiry Srmap
Co Neg. Be LY'4RLYSSE ONT Bey Nu MI-TEREUOE]-=

/

1N, Kisssndrs S
ME, Lempmey Arasy Ssad
East Cosgt Cwnsre Simm DRERy Busimas Cenrw

. SiEgapore (EEded
ISR (IS Tel. ERIVEESE inFrmiBales) ,-"r

PR klasssdiTe hoas
Eime Tarky Perlorsssce Cealie
Dinguprre LE%dl

B 'h--r-.uu,* h-l‘vtl 'ﬂl;;n-‘-’“@

B

el RN LD (Balew & Aol Tel ERIHIRET IRIeTHaleal ERIRERAT IR0 ot s
ETLMELIT  AFERTEAled Fia T aRTT) Fas . EATRREED IRfTmyEalesi
Fax SaTaTTI (Tha T e d=pe - L)
ESTIMATE
[ Estimate No. : bl 48751 Page No. 1 of 4
Pate Eptimated : 10/10/2018
| Prepared By : Inthiran A/L Thurasamy
[ - ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR - - ACCOUNT - 121
Liew Mang Fei Edward AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
28 Bukit Batok Street 52 78 Shenton Way
#27-01 #0B-16 Chartis Building
rea 079120
| Singapore 659248
’ WE EDaTE of e fllown B
REGM, NO. CHASSIS RO. REGH. mrf[ -hmﬂquﬁ-w MILEAGE
LED‘DSEB! BJ20267 31/08/20 : m::mn&_rngrgm 0 N
. = _ TR party sorvey % on 3 "Winou! Preudice” basis =
DESCRIFTION immwh o — | '-'h....g
To replace rear bumper and alachmenls, * Sipplemestary ty) mst tr reuryryed and ,'{J(’ J 127500
I et i il o o Wl AMCE | L —
Fainting rear bumper - :"; ‘}‘ 1.038.00
mﬂ}lﬂ =t L
| M ¥ C
To check electical wiring systems and lightings [HE.' '\ 17T .00
rear section for proper function ~
Sundnes 8000
‘\lg Total Labour 2,570.00
DESCRIPTION gTY PRIC VALUE
Cm bum _ 1 582.20 Tsa2 20
3 HAUST SUPPORT Im . f? 1 47 45 4T 45
5ﬂz : ; _ 1 17845 wf ~176.45
, » REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (M) (691, és 1 158775 de~ 1587.75
& || 8074 ¥ unpersoDY PANELLING REAR i 4130 > 4130
fotal Parts 243515
el
| Iy IS Y
# L7 |
A Labour 1 2,570.00
11 1‘1'5 e Sartis 2,435.15
lLabour 2 0.00
i E : Excenn 0.00
I"‘#’h" L? rh oo Total GST & 7% 35038
.
_}:Ala) = Grand Total 5,355,51

** THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY*"
** PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **




AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

08 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 068811
ATTENTION: MOTOR CLAIMS

10™ APRIL 2019 “WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJZ20315 AND SHB7629K ON 28.06.2018

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter,

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a result of the said
accident, our client has suffered losses, which are set out hereunder as follows:

Repair Cost : 54356.67

Loss of Rental  : 5900.00

LTA search :57.45

Total cost 55264.12

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

Repair Invoice & Rental Invoice Certificate of Insurance
Accident report/1C GIA Search
Letter of authority Discharge voucher

Please forward us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14 days of your receipt, failing
which our client will have no choice but to take action against you without any further notice to you
or your client.

Far any clarification, you can contact us at 82927422/ fax 67411626 or email to kavi@ 11y com ag
Thank you, ’

Yﬁuﬂf?lh

Ms. Kavi

Motor Claims officer
Email: kavi@tis.com.sg

TTS EUROCARS pte 1

A mamiber of the TTS Moter Group Company Hmg b 30041 16300

GBT No: J0-04 1 3800-H

183 Sin Ming Drive, TTS Cantre, Singapore STST17 Sales. =065 6842 2222 Admin <85 6757 0122 Afersales: +85 6757 2622 Fax =85 G741 1626
Branch : Mo 15, Commonwaaith Lane, Lot &1, Commonwaaith Car Mall, Singapore 1468554 Tal - +85 8482 1111 Fax - +85 6257 4534

For corporate, Nee! & leasing onguires, please contact +55 BAE2 1111
24-Hour Emargency Asssiance; +&5 6475 2727

b pibs  aasse W c——



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Pah Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 12 July 2018 11:53 AM

To: ‘claims’

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7629K AND SJZ 20315 ALONG PIE
TOWARDS CHANGI ON 28.06.2018

Importance: High

12/07/2018

Trans-Cab Taxi

Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

Qur Ref: CC4/AXA18012250/Gfb3
Your Ref: SHB 7625K

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7629K AND SJZ 20315 ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI ON
28.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s TTS Eurocars Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SJZ 20315 against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided into the rear of
Third Party vehicle SJZ 20315. As such, liability is down against us

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of 5§55,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be laible for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The
applicability of the excess is as follows:

(1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of $55,000.00; or
(2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

Our principal, AXA shall keep you informed of when to make the excess payment, which cheque is to be made
in favor of "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident
on the back of the cheque.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take



.;nnt!.uct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within
7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
pohkin@lkkauto.com, if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge
and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by
hand to AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us at
pohkin@lkkauto.com . Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Poh Kin, Chong
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: pohkinf@lkkauto com

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

Cc M/s AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Mator Claims Department)



Letter of Authorisation & Indeminity
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Signature of vehicle owner -‘-. /\\ /'ﬂ:

Name -

IC Mo :

(Company stamp, if applicable)

SX2Z e
PWe, the owner of wehicle no. 293\ > herebyv  instruct and  authorize
A% Cwiraca iz ;1*':.. VX 1:5( ("the workshop™)
o commence repaits to the said vehicle. Pending lj_l_e_mm: of my/our claim agains the
third party, I'we forthwith pay vou the sum of § being refunduble deposit of the
repair o my/our said vehicle.
Your are further authorized 10 appoint salicitors on myiour behalf and give the solicitors full
nstructions s il the appointment is made and instruetions are given by me/us with respect 10
the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver andior his Insurers Including ir
necessary. 10 commence legal proceedings in cour in my/our name aainst the thind party.
You huve myour full amhority to nstruet my ‘our solicitors to segotiste & seitlement with the
third parsy andior his insurcrs on such terms as you deem fiL
Upon resolving miy'our claim, you are awhorized 1o agree with my‘'vur solicitors on the
amount of their professional costs and disbursement Tor acting for me'us and 1o receive
payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my our behali’ dircctly into your account. In
the event tha my/our claim or legal costs of the third party s well as the professional costs
and disbursements of myrour solicitors norwithstanding that my/our solicirors were appointed
by vou on our behalf,
F'we also hereby instruc and authorise you deduct directly from the claim monies received
from the third party all outstanding balunces that are 511l owing 10 you, namely the balance of
repair costs and rental of substitute sehicles.
1 the event that |/we amfare required to attend at my-our solicitors office or to attend court in
connection with my our claim. 1'we shall render full co-operation.
L the event that my/oar claim agajnst the third party and or his insurers is not successfuol or
canol be procesded with andior if any Judgement or settlement s not honoured or satisfied
by the third party, Uwe suthorise you 1o revert the claim against my/'our own insursrs for the
cost of repairs and oy other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this
respect. D'we understand and acccpt that the excess amount applicable under policy of
insurance shall be borne by meus.
If for-whatever reasons, myviour insurers reject myfour cltim for indemaity for the cost of
vepairs andfor any other losses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make an offer to
pay less than the wmount claimed by you, l'we agree und undermake 1o pay the fall amount of
your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf
or 10 pay you the difference in amount. as the case may be.
I'we shall keep you informed of any correspondences andior summons that | may raceive due
to ihis action agrecng to pay or receive any montes due 1o this claim.

this X dayor—Sunsag .y

‘-“-'-‘-'-}‘ oany Gae, " Wimessed Bup -
S TSN 2AS|

= -

Address: * N s - ‘:‘L‘-g_

S R b S (s ey )

Tel:

A8 6T

—

=

N

!

i A



Authorization To Act

L Py M uan (“the third party claimant™) of
2\ Vas~ Vg XX Mo, b L s (S e 1)
(address), owner of _SX2 23~y S (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize "\ N8 Curaca s Vag AN

(“the workshop™) to act for me with respect to my claim for repair
costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle

no. =32 25 Sthat was damaged pursuant to the accident which
occurred  on 2% ¢ |2 (date) along © LS TR X ‘1"“?*‘-“{1

WY e A N A Sty A3 (location)  involving
vehicle no/s  SHR Lg%
(“the accident™).

| further authorize the workshop 1o settle my above mentioned ¢laim in a manner tht
they deem flt and the workshop is further authorized 10 receive payvment further 1o
seftlement of my claim with payment cheque’s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any sertlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on
@ without prejudice and without admission of libility basis in so far as the
driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle's is concerned.

Dated this 1-“}, day of Sz [munﬂ'ij?ﬂ__--’-""‘"""&- §

Signed by “the tind party claimam” Signed b “the workshon™



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Wehicle No: iHE tuzae | Inkd veh)
LS (TP veh) Model:  muw 530IM SPORT
Date of Accident/ Time: LTI

Aepanr Lstimate '|_|.|_:':_.:_e}_\_J

Final Repalr Coxt

Loss of Uss days a1 5 par day

Rental i anyl daysatd e day

LTA / GIA Search Fes

Dthesry:

wnfunfin fin i fin |1

Final Settlnment Sum :
| Payee Name:  TT5 EUROCARS PTE LTC

5,110.00 Il B

I5 Third Party Workshop GiA Begistered? | | YES [/] NO  (Windlyindicsie below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Usbiley 200 %)
8] For GLA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applbcable: Yea/ No  BOLA Scenario Mo ____
BEOLA Lisbilty: [#) Agsesved Liabiliey (*): [%)
* Apsessed Liobility io be filled only for choin colfsions and for coses where BOLA does not spply.
Remasi
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSELY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT IS5 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LLABILITY O/M AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3 AMA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only apphcable to rental claim - All document sre 1o be submitted with this settfement confirmation. In the svent, rental
agreement / invoices are net received within 7 doys of this sgned confirmafion, we will automatically revert o loss of use caim
per the NIMA rates.

Wi/l confirmed that this is & full and linal settement that we and or our client haveMad/has sgalnit you [AXA snd thel
policyholder/authorised driver fiorfeasar) for any and 2l Insses [past/presentfuture) ansing from this accident.

We eonfirmed that we hawe ur client to act for and an their behall in this &

sigrature of workshop mﬁm“ Signature of Witness | WoPkshop stamp [if spp
Hame of Representative: Hame of Witness:
omte: 7| bjwi% Date: || fu I

Signature of ALA's
MName ol AXA's surveyor /&
Date: 1] L Yislw

ANA ingurance Pie Lid (Company Reg. No.: 1995035131
# Shenton Way 524-01 AXA Tower Singapore DE8E11
XA Custemer Cemtre #01-21/10

Telephone: +565 6E80 4880 - axm.com.ag



TAY ThegIce

A4 TNSURANCE #TE 7B Jocawant Moz IMS-REEM
b SHENTON WP e : Wi
101 A TONER
SHREAPRE Dalll)
Swafy 10 o RAWTORR
Voucle b : 3TEEIAIS heoaunt Ae 1 AR
B 301 M SPORET Tab B @ TIS-10065
Milezge : 1800 Fage |
Dedceiptioe Quaetidy U Falce Seecd lauat
EELR BUwmER ! 1,55 I,51.5
EELR BUNPER LUGER ' Ik 11443
EEAR BUNRER CLIP (R | K.
TRILGATE S LU IS n.s
TRILEATE SH8) L& | LN Wil
15V O RARTS T He il
REFAIR REPLACE ACCIGENT DAWAGED PART FLUS XBOCK AND STRATGWT I 1.040.00 [, 840.80
MCCIDENT RELATED PORTION
SFRAY FAINT ACCIDENT BFFECTED PIRTION I 190.00 10000
REFLACE #EAR BUMPER PURKING SEASOR Y .18
Todel 4,001,458
L
¢ lebsauledgtment by Coutemt * 0N &7 P M4
[ conene tast the go0dd atatad (o dnde (anglce hew Nett Tatel LR
e dactcnd &y 0t o 008 working oufesr ad condilim. TIEITTITEEIE
I pucthas conponn tast bl seevicon aadion vemsin ot
itates in thit wawoice oo completed and doon 10 9y TTS ELROCARS FTE LTD,
Misgeetomn.
Nase/Sigestane/REIT NolCo Seses [uhene applicshle) Ruthaelded Signstane

A member of the TTS Motor Group Company Ang Mo 30041 EI0H GST Mo FIS4 10+

353 Sin Ming Drven, TTS Comire, Smgapone 5TSTIT » Sajenc «68 G042 2222 » Aomin: «85 6P5T 0123 « Ahor Smieg «85 6757 2622 » Fox S 6741 1078
Branch 15, Commonwoallh Lane. Lot AT, Commonwsalh Car kall, Smgapeos T4ISSE « Tl =65 G462 1117 + Fao «55 6255 40
24 Houry Ermsrpency Assmtance. +6% 6478 2722 Towtmith e fln i g



TTS EUROCARS pteita

V A member of the TTS Maotor Group

Daily Rental Agreement & Receipt TTS: 2233

HIRER'S PARTICULARS : VEHICLE DETAILS
Name: \-%E.‘r'\m\ SSuam | NRIC No/ Passport No: Vehicle Registration No; o
R SR VDU S| B, - . 5 S 8- SED bl —
| Address: 3¢  Ninste~ SRy Telephone (Home): Make / Model: ™ b o ves s,
1S\ . . oA \a ol ~
SUTRR W R -, S (SR TEY) Mobile No: Qs S 6\ Colour: 5 \ve_—

The hirer is 1o bear excess of the first $5000.00 on the damage 1o TTS's car | customer to sign acknowledgement )
Collision Damage Waiver - Yes / No Date Hived fom: Rental Amount 3 oo
Excess waiver o : cow % -
Estimated Date of Retum No.of Days: =5 Refundable deposit  :$ =

Yo S22 20305 Wyee e, -E-k_}.,_‘, ~%4 | Total 3 —
e ' o =\ Co - Amount Paid % Kols

Rear L“!ﬁ--—"“‘—ﬁ—ﬂ_!‘_ E.-:U-.*_-..,,. ﬁ-i'}mﬁ (\.'F:nn- '*slrn‘.u \M-—]
Collection of Vehicle Return of Vehicle §
Out Date Time Mileage Out Fuel Level Jnﬁg}u m§a n Fuel Level
]77‘?'& l{}.BLLm’th;-r 63 T Ty, 2\ ﬁ - 1
Checkout by : v Check In by : > e C : .
J—L;"_I/’ 2 -'(Wﬁ“ l":lf s p(_] [Vl

All terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in atcordance to the of the Republic
Singapore. In nowledgeme agreement to the above terms and conditionsg of the rental i -

Aﬂ F '\
o ’X ( °
S R &
Hirer Signature ) TTS EURDGARS PTE LTD

Refund Deposit to Customer: §
Date:
Customer's Signature:

RCE no.: 2004138304 TTS EUROCARS PTE. LTD. 383 Sin Ming Drive TTS Cenire Singapore 575717 Tal: BB42 2202



Lalrar bl Rarant

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authorin

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701
GST Registration No. ; M3-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 29 Jun 2018/ 16:44:49
Receipt DateTime : 29 Jun 2018/ 16:44:40
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. | ITNET-00000-1 80629-001620
Pravious Receipt No, ¢

SIN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (5%) (S5) |58)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHBTE29K
As at 28 Jun 2018/00;00:00

Insuranca Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SHB7E20K

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.48 749
201B0629164355559860
Sub-Total 7.00 048 748
Total Before Rounding T7.00 048 748
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
wooooo 208 S‘:::::::ﬁ.m T.45
Total 745
Cash Change 0.00
Tendared Amount 745
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider | financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

Print Receipt OK Save as PDF

TGSV A, GOV S0 I VTFECUDN COMmpEler aymani rruin LN _IsEe aliuai i



Merimen e-Claims Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Sattlement

CLATM SUBFOLDER TRACKING

Case | Noufied Est Submitted _ |Ag) Asmigned | Ad) Rpt Ad) Submicted | ins Auth'ed | Status —
04 Jul 201
wai |04 i 2018 hey 5§4,071.65  $$4,071.65 Seivivg For Sunvay
b g e | | 5 Entmates view npt | ¢ case |

Claim Detalls

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS

|[Created by Insurer]

| Insured:

| TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, Co. Reg No.: 20030387HK

| Main |
i Chaimant: | NG CHAMN GUAMN,

ID: STHE20IH

| vehicle Reg.
Mo.:

J 5]I10315

Date of Loss:

2B/06/2018 02:00 - :59
[B Manths and 30 Days From LTA Reg Date {Man Yr}]

Claim Type: |TP / CO474019

Policy/Cover

Nate No.:

P1680520 (Third Farty Only)

Policy No.

MPINGATE

[Claslrriant):

5%5,000.00

Aeparer MMHlLHlﬂnlﬂnglmﬂnhranm !'I‘Sl:mrm 575717 Sin Ming - Telt 6757 2622 / 6842 F223
pandid | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 ... [Handied by Stacey Ng - 6880 4351]
Claimant's
Insurer:

| Adjuster:
Driver/Custo |
dian

| {Insured):

|lm1'lﬂ MAIL RECEIVED

IS —

HLAﬂurlnu Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63226010
Lll Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) - Tel: 62156-3581 [Hll'!d-'rl'ﬂ by XING GUD QIANG] ..

_[Final Rpt due 13/07/2018]

HAM YEE JUAN (64 / Male), NRIC: SOI18B801C, Tali +6596367349 Emailli

view Al |  Compose Case man Ji
AMA_SG (03/11/2018): FILE REVIIEW, PLS ADVISE STATUS TO CH-VO |
ANA_EG [31J07/2014): Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - SIZ20315 - Claim Handler: Stacey Mg

AXA_SG(15/07/2018): Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5520282.09) - SIZ2031S - Claim Handler: Stacey Ng

ANA_SG [04/07/2018): New TP Assignment - CO4T4019/P16B0520

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS=

Due Date Priority Type  Task Group Subject
Ho resuis

wiew All | Sesrch Tasks | Create New Tast | Compiete |
Handier  Assigned By Complated On Created On  Done?

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_... 25/6/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page | of 3

Claim Documents

*5JZ20315 (C0474019)
[SHB7629K]
TP
NG CHAN GUAN
Jun 28 2018 2:00AM

Upload Docurments |  Uplsad #hotos | Composs New Letter |  Upioad vides | _Liplosd Audic | View [View in Srowser v ]
Lattars/Correspondences 1perpage  [v] 4 |
No | Finalized On LKK Auto Conuultants Pte Ltd [HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 [(omf) Third Party Express Settiement - Payment Breakdown D Bt | |
Photos/Images 3 per &l &
[No |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) [ Thumbnail | Print
I [12/07/18 05:45 | General View O | s | B8
2 |12/07/18 09:45 | General View B | wdws | &
! 3 |12/07/1809:45 | General View D | Ledws | B |
|4 [12/07/18 0995 | General View 0 Ladrs | B
5 12/07/1809:45 | General View O | weows | M
& 12/07/1809145 | General View O | woaws | &
7 |12/07/18 09:45 | Ganersl View D wwws |
B 120/1B09:45 | Genersl View 0 | osdws | & t
9 |12/07/16 09:45 | General View 0 | oears |
10 12/07/18 09:45 | General View 0| eeaws | A
11 |12/07/18 09:45 | General View 0 Lsaws | @A
17 12/07/18 09145 | General View 0 tadwrs | M
13 |12/07/18 09145 General View D | sawc | M
14 |12/07/18 09:45 General View D | teadwc | A
15 |12/07/1809:45 | General View D | s | B
|16 |12/07/18 09:45 | General View 0 | sarc | F
171210718 09:45 | Geners! View D | o ps
18 |12/07/18 09:4% | General View @ | Load e
19 [12/07/18 09:45 | Ganaral View 0D ladre | A
20 12/07/1809.95 | General View O | waarws | A
21 13/07/18 09:45 General View D | ladws | A
22 1207180945 General View 0 | adws | A
(23 12/07/15 09:45  General View O | loadws | B |
|24 |12/07/1809:45  General View O | cazws | &
25 1207718 09:45 | General View D | losdws | A |
26 |1M07/1809:45 | General View © | loadws | B4 |
27 |12/07/16 09:45 | General View O | edwc | B |
28 |12/07/18 09:45 | General View D | losdairc | A |
20 120718 09:45 | General View O | leadws | |
30 (12/07/18 05:45 | General View D | eadrc | &
31 |12/07/1B09:45 | Genersl View D | s | A
32 |1/07/18 09:45 General View g Load 30 | A
I 1407/1B09:45 | General View D | Lesdiec | A
34 [1207/1809:45 | General View 0 | dwc

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 25/6/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3
Iw}mm 1perpage  [v] B2
[Wa_|Finalreed On LXK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) Thermbenill Srink

— M
35 12/07/18 09:45 | General View O | sacws | BA ]
36 12/07/1809:45 | General View O | oarws | B
137 |12/07/18 09:45 | Genersl View 0| csws | 4
I8 12/07/1809:45 | General View O | adws | B
39 12/07/1809:45 | Geners! View © | oawaws | B
40 (12/07/1B09:45 | General View © | osows | B
41 |12/07/18 09:45 | General View N - O wuws | B
A2 12/07/1809:45 | General View O  iadws | B
43 12/07/18 09:45 | General View B | toadic | B4
44 12/07/1809:45 | General View 0 | w6 | &
45 12/07/1809:45 | General View 0| drc | &
46 (12/07/18 09:45 | General View 0  iwdwc | M
:41 12/07/18 09:45 | General View 0 | icaws | &
4B |12/07/18 09:45 | General View N D  dws | M
|45 |12/07/18 09:45 General View D | loedws | A
S0 |12/07/18 09:45 | General View : 0 | aaws | A
51 |03/01/19 17:51 | Relnspection Photo D | weaws |
52 |03/01/18 17:51 | Reinspection Pheto D | adws | &
53 |03/01/19 17:51 | Reinspection Photo D | adwe | &
03/01/19 17:51 Reinspection Phato B | iceaws | B
55 |03/01/19 17:51 | Reinspection Photo D | et | A
56 |03/01/1917:51 | Relnspection Photo 0| eivc | &
57 |03/01/1% 17:51 | Reinspection Photo D | oecws | A
58 |03/01/1917:51 | Reinspection Photo © | iwows | &
56 |0301/1817:51 | Reinspection Photo 0 | cadwe | B |
50 (03/01/35 17:51 | Reinspection Photo 0 | weaws | I |
61 |03/01/19 17:51 | Reinspection Photo O | waaws | A
62 |03/01/19 17:51 Reinspection Phote 0 | osaws | & |
61 |D3/01/19 12:51 Aeinspection Photo D | woad G =
64 |03/01/1917:51 | Relnspection Photo O wears | B |
65 |D3/D1/19 17151 Reinspection Photo 0 | oedws | & 1
-n;:lulmlﬂhﬂﬂﬂ 1 per page ol E I
No  |Finslized On AXA Insurance Pte Lid [HQ) | Ihm’l ’ﬂll‘l;
1 [04/07/18 17:01  EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP O | Loadror | |
2 |04/07/1E17:01 QUOTATION ) | LoadroF |
3 |p4/o7/18 17:0) SHE7E29K INSD GIA REPORT g Load POE |
4 [0a)07/1817:01 | S31Z2031S TP GIA REPORT Load POF !
No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail| Print
1 13/07/1B 10:58 | TP Estimate-Marked © | LoadroF '
2 |13/07/1812:30 | Immediate Advice (with mandate) dated 13.07.2018 0 | Loadroe |
3 |26/07/18 10:36 | Coating Involce and Quotation Load POF
4 |15/04/15 15:48 | TP Estimate-Marked revise Load POF
S |25/06/16 10:07 | WORKSHOP INVOICE g Load POF
] 25/06/19 10102 AUTHORISATION TD ACT FORM Load FOF
7 |25/06/19 10:02 | PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM 2 Load POF
B |25/06/1% 10:02 | LTA SEARCH Load POF
% |25/08/19 10:02 | LETTER TO OI 8 Load POF
10 |25/06/15 10:02 | RENTAL RECEIPT Load PDF |

Documents Checklist

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 25/6/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST - N meset | save | pom |
| There are no document checklists configured,

- Pte Ltd (HO)
(ol

')
Show Remarks Te: [ Handling Insures
Mol Eamaiss e DreedTe unbess you thew it ko other pernes

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 25/6/2019



Preview Page | of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM
THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT EREAKDOWN)
| Vehicle No: SHB7629K (Insd veh) Model: ruw 5301 2.0 M SPORT (A)
SJZ2031S (TP veh)
| Date of Accident: |28/06/2018
Global Sum Setllement I | [X] Yes ] I 1 MNo
Repair Estimate %] 4180843
Final Repair Cost '3 4 358 67
Loss of Use -1 days at $0.00 per day
Rantal (if any) '3 75000 5 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee ‘5 745
Others: 5 0.00
‘9
Final Satilement Sum (Global Sum) 'S 5.110.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES [ X] NO (Kindlyindicaie

below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%a)
LA A . No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: SOLAApPRGED: Yew No e
BOLA Liability: (%) Assassed Liability (*). (%)
* Assessed Liabiiity to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |TTS Eurocars Pte Lid '3 5,110.00
2) '3
3) '8
4) 3
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN -y
LKK Auto Consultanis Ple Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Involce; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Acl; Survey Report; Medical

Repart/ Bill [if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 25/6/2019



Adjuster Report

Page | of 5

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (co reg ne 1sss0718ea
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park

Singapore 408833

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@Ikkaulo.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA18012250/GFB302

Date: 25/06/2019
F NCE
Handling Insurer:  AXA Insurance Pte Lid Palicy No P1680520
Chmom Ve 5 ize0na Insured Vehicle No : SHB7629K
Date of Loss 2B/08/2018 MNature of Claim: TP Claim No:  CD474018
RIPTI IFICATI F I
Reg No: 8JZ20318
Make & Model BMW 5301, 2.0 M SPORT (A) Engine No: 17579050B48B20B
Req Date 29/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: WBAJASZ010WA34585
Colour White Odomeler, 14570 km
Engine Capacity: 1998 cc
Market Value/Mew Car Price. N/A
Sum Insurad (S%): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition; Steering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable) Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/40 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40 R19
Front Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm
Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm
The above values represent the remaming fyre reads death
COST OF CLAIMS  Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  Diff %)
Parts 32,673.30 227165 30,401.65 03.05
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour £.400.00 1.800.00 4 600,00 71.88
Paintwaork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S5§) 398,073.30 4,071.65 35,001.65 89.58
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%) 273513 285.02 24501 89.58
MNett Amount (55) 41,808.43 4,356.67 37.451.76 89.58
+ Car Rental (5.0 x 55150.00/day) (S5) 750,00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S5) 745
Natt Liability (S§) 511412
Global Sum Settlement (S§) 5110.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 04/07/2018
Date inspected: 11/072018  Inspected Al TTS Eurocars Ple Ltd {Sin Ming)
383 Sin Ming Drive, TTS Centre
Singapore 575717
Estimated Period of Repair 4.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 25/6/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: XING GUD QIANG Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE This report represents our findings af fhe ime and plnce of inspection staled herein. Such ingpection has been carmed oul fo Me besf of our
knowledge and ability but any other fability undar ary other circumstances is hareby axpresaly axcluded

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 25/6/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

REPAIR DETAILS

'Reference

|Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 24 Jun 2018) |
|Parts: 143 BMW 530/ 2.0 M SPORT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0} |
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard Lisl)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJZ20315)

Validity: These estimales are valid only if they contain the prinl code {(above) on all estimate pages. running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: ltems/values not in reference catalogue are preficed with an asterisk °.

Recommended Parts
Part

No. Qty No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
11 *REAR BUMPER (UPPER) (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Deformed 3.492.00F *1,580.00F
2 *REAR BUMPER (LOWER )(CONSISTENT) (WCP) Deformed 398.00F *18D.00F
3 B *REAR BUMPER PARKING ALL ROUND SENSOR Mot 5,040,00F *F
(CONSISTENT) (WCP) Necassary
4 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Mot 1,760.00F “F
Mecessary
5 *REAR BUMPER LHS RETAINER (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not 123.00F *F
MNecessary
68 1 *REAR BUMPER RHS RETAINER (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not 123.00F “F
Mecessary
T 1 *REAR BUMPER CENTRE BRACKET (CONSISTENT) (WCP) MNaot 111.00F ~F
Necessary
8 1 *REAR BUMPER LHS REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT) (WCP)}  Not BO.0OF =F
Necaessary
8 1 *REAR BUMPER RHS REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not B5.00F *F
MNecassary
10 1 “SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Mecessary 130.00F *BO.0OF
"M o "TAILGATE (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Repair 3.757T.00F "
12 1 "TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Mot 233.00F "-F
MNecassary
13 1 *TAILGATE UPPER LOCK (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not 489.00F *F
Mecessary
14 1 *TAILGATE BMW LOGO (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Necessary 155.00F *71.25F
15 1 "TAILGATE 5301 LOGO [CONSISTENT) (WCP) MNecessary 145.00F *64 10F
1|8 1 "TAILGATE LHS TAILLAMP (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not 775.00F *-F
Mecessary
wm o *TAILGATE RHS TAILLAMP (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not T75.00F *-F
MNecessary
18 1 “LHR FENDER TAILLAMP (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not 1,294.00F *-F
Necessary
19 1 “RHR FENDER TAILLAMP (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Mot 1,284 00F “~F
Necessary
20 1 *REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Not 1,879.00F “F
Mecessary
21 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) (WCP)  Not 1,304.00F ~F
Mecessary
2 1 *REAR END PANEL KEYLESS ENTRY SENSOR Not 650.00F *F
(CONSISTENT) (WCP) Mecessary
23 1 *REAR EXHAUST SILENCER ASSY (CONSISTENT) (WCP) Repair 1.900.00F "
24 1 *LHR EXHAUST TAIL CHROME END PIPE (CONSISTENT)  Nol 420.00F *.
(WCP) Mecassary
| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty po'  Particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount
25 1 “RHR EXHAUST TAIL CHROME END PIPE (CONSISTENT)  Not 420.00F OF
(WCP) Necessary

2% 1 *REAR NO.PLATE WITH CASING (CONSISTENT) Not 75.00FS “FS
Necessary

27 1 *“TAILGATE REVERSE CAMERA (CONSISTENT) Not 780.00FS “FS
Necessary

28 1 *CERAMIC COATING APPLICATION (CONSISTENT) Nat a50.00FS “FS
Necessary

F=Franchise part. S5=SpcNetl
Sub Total (S§) 2B,647.00  1,975.35

+ Margin on LN ltems 15.00/15.00% (S§) 4.026.30 286.30

Total Parts (55) 32,673.30 2,2T1.65

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. 1
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous itema selected.
Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour llems
1  TO REPAIR /REPLACE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PART PLUS New 3,120.00 1,040.00
KNOCK & STRAIGHTEN ACCIDENT RELATED PORTION
2  TO SPRAYING PAINT ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION New 2,100.00 700.00
3 TO CONDUCT WIRING & HEADLAMP HARNESS CHECK Mew 150.00 0.00
4  TO PERFORM FULL SYSTEM DIAGNOSIS New B50.00 0.00
5 TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR Maw 180.00 80.00
Gross Labour Cost (S%) 6,400.00 1,800.00
Report was unsubmitted duning this print-out. I
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